©2026 Medtronic. All rights reserved. Medtronic, Medtronic logo, and Engineering the extraordinary are trademarks of Medtronic. All other brands are trademarks of a Medtronic company.
[WF#22287271]
Ethicon
Code
Medtronic
Code Medtronic Description Notes for Close Matches
1731G G-2797K 7-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×18" SE-140-8  D/A Medtronic suture is Undyed vs. Blue
1735G G-1735-K 6-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×18" SE-140-8  D/A
1744G G-2797K 7-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×18" SE-140-8  D/A
1745G G-2745K 7-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×18" SE-175-8  D/A
1766G G-1766-K 5-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×12" SS-14  D/A
1772G G-1772-K 5-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×18" HE-3  D/A Medtronic suture is Undyed vs. Yellowish tan and Medtronic needle is 3mm longer
1791G G-1791K 6-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×18" SS-14  D/A Medtronic suture is Undyed vs. Blue and Medtronic needle is -1.4mm shorter
1792G G-1766-K 5-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×12" SS-14  D/A Medtronic suture is 6” shorter
1793G G-1798K 4-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×18" SS-2  D/A
1797G G-2797K 7-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×18" SE-140-8  D/A Medtronic suture is Undyed vs. Blue
1798G G-1798K 4-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×18" SS-2  D/A
1824H SG604-2 4-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×18" SC-11   Medtronic suture is Undyed vs. Yellowish tan and Medtronic needle is -2mm shorter
1828H SG828-2 4-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×18" SC-11 D/A Medtronic suture is Undyed vs. Yellowish tan and Medtronic needle is -2mm shorter
3811T CG-811 2-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-21
3812T CG-812 3-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-24
3813G CG-813 1 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-21
47T CG-47 0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" BP-27
48G CG49 1 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" BGS-28   Medtronic needle is 3mm longer
4915H CG-803 1 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-24
4925H CG-933 1 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" HGS-24
5503T CG-842 3-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-21   Medtronic suture is 12” longer & Undyed vs Yellowish tan
612G SG-612G 3-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×18" C-23
723G G-1792K 5-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×18" HE-3  D/A Medtronic suture is 6" longer
742G SG-5654 4-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×18" P-13   Medtronic suture is 6" longer and Undyed vs. Yellowish tan
744G G-1744 4-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×18" C-21  D/A
752G G-1752GK 4-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×12" HE-3
770G G-1770-K 6-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×18" HE-1  D/A
772G G-1772-K 5-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×18" HE-3  D/A
773G G-1773-K 4-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×18" HE-3  D/A
774G G-1774-K 6-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×18" HE-1
775G G-3794K 6-0 Mild Chromic Gut Undyed 1×12" HE-6
D/A Medtronic suture is -6” shorter and Undyed vs. Blue
790G G-1790K 6-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×18" HE-1  D/A
792G G-1792K 5-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×18" HE-3  D/A
793G G-1793K 4-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×18" HE-3  D/A
WOUND CLOSURE WOUND CLOSURE
Gut SutureGut Suture
The gut suture you know. Still available from Medtronic.
©2026 Medtronic. All rights reserved. Medtronic, Medtronic logo, and Engineering the extraordinary are trademarks of Medtronic. All other brands are trademarks of a Medtronic company.
[WF#22287271]
Gut Suture — Ethicon Alternatives
Cross Reference Guide medtronic.com/woundclosure
Ethicon
Code
Medtronic
Code Medtronic Description Notes for Close Matches
794G G-1794K 6-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×18" HE-6  D/A
795G G-1794K 6-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×18" HE-6  D/A Medtronic suture is Undyed vs Blue
796G G-1780K 6-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×18" HE-1
798G G-1758K 4-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×18" HE-2  D/A
800H CG-912 3-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-24   Medtronic suture is 9" longer
801H CG-913 2-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-24   Medtronic suture is 9" longer
802H CG-802 0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-24
803H CG-933 1 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" HGS-24
810H CG-922 3-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-21
811H CG-811 2-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-21
812H CG-812 0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-21
813H CG-813 1 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-21
816H CG-816 2-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-11
817H CG-817 0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-11
832H CG-815 3-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-11   Medtronic needle is -3mm shorter
833H CG-816 2-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-11   Medtronic needle is -3mm shorter
837H CG-963 2-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" KV-34
838H GG-128 0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" V-26   Medtronic needle is taper, versus Ethicon taper cutting.
839H GG-128 0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" V-26   Medtronic needle is taper, versus Ethicon taper cutting.  Medtronic suture size 0,
Ethicon size 1.
842H CG-842 3-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-21
843H CG-843 2-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-21
844H CG-844 0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-21
852H CG-852 3-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-24
853H CG853 2-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-24
864H CG-904 0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-25   Medtronic suture is 9" longer
865H CG-905 1 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-25   Medtronic suture is 9" longer
872H CG-872 2-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-25
883H CG-883 2-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-22
884H CG-884 0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-22
885H CG-885 1 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-22
886H CG-415 3-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-10
898H CG-816 2-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-11   Medtronic suture is 3" longer and Undyed
903H CG-872 2-0 Plain Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-25   Medtronic suture is -6" shorter
904H CG-904 0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-25
905H CG-905 1 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-25
912H CG-912 3-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-24
913H CG-913 2-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-24
914H CG-914 0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-24
915H CG-915 1 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-24
922H CG-922 3-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-21
923H CG-923 2-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-21
924H CG-924 0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-21
925H CG-925 1 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-21
©2026 Medtronic. All rights reserved. Medtronic, Medtronic logo, and Engineering the extraordinary are trademarks of Medtronic. All other brands are trademarks of a Medtronic company.
[WF#22287271]
Gut Suture — Ethicon Alternatives
Cross Reference Guide medtronic.com/woundclosure
Ethicon
Code
Medtronic
Code Medtronic Description Notes for Close Matches
943H CG-963 2-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" KV-34
944H GG-128 0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" V-26   Medtronic is 6” shorter.  Medtronic needle is taper, versus Ethicon taper cutting.
982H CG-815 3-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×30" GS-11 Medtronic is 24” shorter.
983H CG-983 2-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×60" GS-11  D/A
990H CG-912 3-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-24   Medtronic suture is -18" shorter
991H CG-913 2-0 Chromic Gut Undyed 1×36" GS-24   Medtronic suture is -18" shorter
CC01G CG-101M 1 Chromic Gut Undyed 5×18" HGS-21 D-Tach
CC03G CG-101M 1 Chromic Gut Undyed 5×18" HGS-21 D-Tach  Medtronic needle is 6mm longer